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This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:322356-2018: TEXT:EN:HTML

Denmark-Copenhagen: Conclusion of a road map to modernise sharing and
dissemination of environmental information in the Eastern Partnership countries

2018/S 141-322356

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.2)
1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

European Environment Agency
Kongens Nytorv 6

Copenhagen K

1050

Denmark

Contact person: Corina Samson

E-mail: procurement@eea.europa.eu
NUTS code: DK011

Internet address(es):

Main address: http://www.eea.europa.eu
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.eea.europa.eu/about-us/tenders

Information about joint procurement

Type of the contracting authority

European institution/agency or international organisation
Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:
Conclusion of a road map to modernise sharing and dissemination of environmental information in the Eastern
Partnership countries
Reference number: EEA/PAN/R0/18/001
[1.1.2) Main CPV code
90710000
11.1.3)  Type of contract
Services
[1.L1.4)  Short description:
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11.1.6)

11.1.7)

11.2)
11.2.1)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

The purpose of this call for tenders was to establish a single direct service contract with one economic operator
who can support the EEA in assisting the Eastern Partnership countries to develop a roadmap and identify
feasible and practical means for integrating environmental information into national e-governance / open data
processes and platforms.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 185 000.00 EUR

Description
Title:

Additional CPV code(s)
90713000

Place of performance

NUTS code: BE100

Main site or place of performance:

The services shall be performed mainly at the contractor’s premises, though some meetings are expected to
take place in the EaP region.

Description of the procurement:

The purpose of this call for tenders is to establish a single direct service contract with one economic operator
who can support the EEA in assisting the Eastern Partnership (EaP) countries to develop a roadmap and
identify feasible and practical means for integrating environmental information into national e-governance / open
data processes and platforms. The focus of the resulting contract will be to apply the criteria used for the Open
Data Maturity in Europe reports to the EaP countries to assess their preparedness for an open data policy.The
purpose is to assess the accessibility of environmental information on e-governance, open-data or specialised
single web-access platforms or any other initiative related to making environmental information available for
wider use.

Tasks and deliverables:

(1) Overview of existing initiatives / trends / common practices on e-governance and open data and self-
assessment of ENI East country status in these areas;

(2) Regional brainstorm and fine-tuning;

(3) Country action;

(4) Regional exchange and the future;

(5) Visibility and awareness raising for the project deliverables and open data/e-government benefits for
environment (throughout the contract).

Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Strategy to include local expertise / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Methodological approach / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 30

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
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11.2.14)

REGULATION (EU) No 232/2014 establishing a European Neighbourhood Instrument
Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.6)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
Information about electronic auction

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2018/S 085-190883

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Contract No: 3437/RO-ENIE/EEA.57335

Title:
Conclusion of a road map to modernise sharing and dissemination of environmental information in the Eastern
Partnership countries

A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
17/07/2018

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
PwC EU Services EESV
0872.793.825

Sint-Stevens-Woluwe

B-1932

Belgium

NUTS code: BE100

The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 200 000.00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot; 185 000.00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

V1.3) Additional information:
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V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
General Court
Rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@-curia.europa.eu
Fax: +352 4303-2100
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI1.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
European Ombudsman
1 Avenue du Président Robert Schuman
Strasbhourg
67001
France
Telephone: +33 388172313
E-mail: eo@ombudsman.europa.eu
Fax: +33 388179062
Internet address: http://www.ombudsman.europa.eu

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Within 2 months of the notification to the plaintiff (date of receipt), or, in the absence thereof, of the day on which
the person concerned had knowledge of the relevant information, an appeal may be lodged with the General
Court. A complaint to the European Ombudsman has no impact on the above deadline for lodging an appeal.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
General Court
Rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
E-mail: generalcourt.registry@-curia.europa.eu
Fax: +352 4303-2100
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

18/07/2018
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